cPCI SERIES
Ruggedized cPCI (2 mm) Connectors
2
cPCI SERIES
cPCI CONNECTOR SERIES
FEATURES
►► Rugged implementation of the Compact PCI Standard
►► Fully interchangeable with COTS systems

			   TABH same as TAH with tin/lead (63/67) over nickel on contact terminations (female contacts only)
			   TBH Same as TH with tin/lead (63/67) over nickel on contact terminations (male contacts only)
HOW TO ORDER
K F2
Notes:
1) Quality Conformance Inspection: MIL-DTL 55302 Group A & B
2) Pin one locations per IEC 1076-4-101
Dimensions are in inches [mm]
BACKPLANE CONNECTOR
TAIL LENGTH
DAUGHTER BOARD CONNECTOR
TAIL LENGTH
0.216 [5.50] 0.123 [3.12]
0.380 [9.65]
0.630 [16.00]
0.166 [4.22] 0.166 [4.22]
0.265 [6.73] TBD
cPCI SERIES
HOW TO ORDER | NASA GODDARD
	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
	 1	 	Goddard designator(1)  [Fixed]
	 2	 	connector gender
			   MC Male connector
			   FC Female connector
			   MA Male adapter
			   FA Female adapter
			   F FA Female-to-female adapter
	 3	 	NUMBER OF Contacts
		  	 1 1 0  110 contacts
			   0 9 5  95 contacts
	 4	 	connector style
			   A With multi-purpose center (MPC; polarization feature)
			   B Without MPC
		 	 solder tail finish
		  	 G Gold flash over nickel
			   S  63/37 tine/lead solder over nickel
	 5	 	SOLDER TAIL LENGTH
			   D
			   D 1
			   D 2
			   D 4
			   D 5
3 1 P 8 2 21
Notes:
1) Quality Conformance Inspection: NASA GSFC S-311-P-822 Table II
Dimensions are in inches [mm]
BACKPLANE CONNECTOR
TAIL LENGTH
DAUGHTER BOARD CONNECTOR
TAIL LENGTH
0.216 [5.50] 0.123 [3.12]
0.380 [9.65]
0.630 [16.00]
0.166 [4.22] 0.166 [4.22]
0.265 [6.73] TBD
Copyright © 2015 Smiths Connectors | All Rights Reserved | Version 3.0FOR MORE INFORMATION | smithsconnectors.com |